
Bundesliga 120 Wurf Damen 6. Spieltag

Ma-Punkte
06 DSKC Eppelheim - KV Liedolsheim 3,0 : 5,0 :
06 KC Schrezheim - SG Walhalla Regensburg 6,0 : 2,0 :
06 ESV Pirmasens - TSV Schott Mainz 6,0 : 2,0 :

BKSV Stuttgart Nord - ESV Schweinfurt 7,0 :1,0
SKC Victoria Bamberg - SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 8,0 :0,0

Tabelle/Klub Kegel SP +P -P +HP -HP +AP -AP Lfv Dir/Vergl
Satz Pu

1 SKC Victoria Bamberg 6 42,5 : 5,5 12 : 0 22,0 : 2,0 6 : 0 20,5 : 3,5 6 : 0 BY
2 KV Liedolsheim 6 34,0 : 14,0 10 : 2 21,0 : 3,0 6 : 0 13,0 : 11,0 4 : 2 BA
3 ESV Pirmasens 6 31,5 : 16,5 9 : 3 18,5 : 13,5 5 : 3 13,0 : 3,0 4 : 0 RP
4 KC Schrezheim 6 23,0 : 25,0 7 : 5 17,0 : 7,0 6 : 0 6,0 : 18,0 1 : 5 Wü
5 SG Walhalla Regensburg 6 22,0 : 26,0 6 : 6 13,0 : 11,0 4 : 2 9,0 : 15,0 2 : 4 BY
6 BKSV Stuttgart Nord 6 18,5 : 29,5 4 : 8 11,0 : 13,0 2 : 4 7,5 : 16,5 2 : 4 WÜ
7 ESV Schweinfurt 6 17,0 : 31,0 4 : 8 12,0 : 12,0 4 : 2 5,0 : 19,0 0 : 6 BY
8 DSKC Eppelheim 6 20,0 : 28,0 3 : 9 13,0 : 11,0 2 : 4 7,0 : 17,0 1 : 5 BA
9 TSV Schott Mainz 6 19,5 : 28,5 3 : 9 12,5 : 11,5 3 : 3 7,0 : 17,0 0 : 6 RP

10 SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 6 12,0 : 36,0 2 : 10 8,0 : 8,0 2 : 2 4,0 : 28,0 0 : 8 BY

Heim Auswärts

Verena Stache 600 DSKC Eppelheim Yvonne Seiler 592 KV Liedolsheim
Daniela Kicker 581 SKC Victoria Bamberg Ursula Zimmermann 573 KV Liedolsheim
Beata Wlodarczyk 580 SKC Victoria Bamberg Saskia Seitz 572 KV Liedolsheim
Sina Beisser 577 SKC Victoria Bamberg Anja Willacker 569 ESV Schweinfurt
Nadezda Dobesova 572 SKC Victoria Bamberg Claudia Hofmann 567 KV Liedolsheim
Ilka Klein 571 BKSV Stuttgart Nord Susanne Lindner 567 SG Walhalla Regensburg
Kathrin Lutz 570 KC Schrezheim Silvia Schindler 561 SG Walhalla Regensburg
Simone Schneider 568 KC Schrezheim Sandra Plank 559 SG Walhalla Regensburg
Beate Fritzmann 567 SKC Victoria Bamberg Ursula Hübner 555 SKK 1926 Helmbrechts
Natalie Hafen 567 DSKC Eppelheim Sandra Brunner 548 SG Walhalla Regensburg

Verena Stache 600 DSKC Eppelheim Yvonne Seiler 592 KV Liedolsheim
Daniela Kicker 581 SKC Victoria Bamberg Ursula Zimmermann 573 KV Liedolsheim
Beata Wlodarczyk 580 SKC Victoria Bamberg Saskia Seitz 572 KV Liedolsheim
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Pl.
Alt

Pl.
Neu

A
E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw

Schn Sp Heim
Schn Sp Ges

Schn
AwSn
09/10 heute pers.

Bestl
A/E
ges

1. 1. Daniela Kicker SKC Victoria Bamberg 78 2 597,50 3 588,00 5 591,80 607 581 661 0
2. 2. Nadezda Dobesova SKC Victoria Bamberg 64 2 591,00 2 549,50 4 570,25 575 572 644 1
5. 3. Beata Wlodarczyk SKC Victoria Bamberg 67 3 581,33 3 569,33 6 575,33 591 580 654 0
4. 4. Ursula Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 67 3 579,00 3 631,33 6 605,17 588 573 662 0
7. 5. Melanie Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 89 1 575,00 2 532,50 3 546,67 0 554 575 0

20. 6. Yvonne Seiler KV Liedolsheim 86 2 574,00 3 588,33 5 582,60 560 592 609 1
8. 7. Sina Beisser SKC Victoria Bamberg 90 3 572,67 2 580,00 5 575,60 583 577 659 0
9. 8. Kerstin Dietz ESV Pirmasens 74 2 571,00 4 543,25 6 552,50 550 552 579 0
6. 9. Sandra Plank SG Walhalla Regensburg 76 2 569,00 3 542,33 5 553,00 551 559 602 0

10. 10. Corinna Kastner DSKC Eppelheim 72 3 567,00 3 570,67 6 568,83 552 552 660 0
12. 11. Vanessa Welker ESV Pirmasens 91 2 566,50 4 555,25 6 559,00 554 562 613 0
13. 12. Simone Bader BKSV Stuttgart Nord 72 3 566,00 3 565,33 6 565,67 566 556 648 0

3. 13. Kerstin Burger SG Walhalla Regensburg 87 2 563,50 2 528,00 4 545,75 540 538 589 0
18. 14. Saskia Seitz KV Liedolsheim 89 3 562,67 3 565,67 6 564,17 585 572 639 0
14. 15. Ilka Klein BKSV Stuttgart Nord 72 3 562,00 3 530,67 6 546,33 536 571 573 0
16. 16. Ioana Vaidahazan SKC Victoria Bamberg 85 3 559,33 2 580,00 5 567,60 0 0 590 0
15. 17. Ursula Hübner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 57 4 559,00 2 527,00 6 548,33 544 555 576 0
17. 18. Agota Kovacsne-GrampschSKC Victoria Bamberg 60 3 558,33 3 566,33 6 562,33 0 543 592 0
11. 19. Sabine Sellner KV Liedolsheim 86 3 557,67 3 573,00 6 565,33 547 540 613 0
19. 20. Simone Ditterich SG Walhalla Regensburg 68 1 557,00 0 0,00 1 557,00 0 0 598 0
21. 21. Kathrin Lutz KC Schrezheim 89 2 556,00 3 569,00 5 563,80 520 570 589 1
22. 22. A Bianca Sauter KC Schrezheim 83 3 554,67 2 574,00 5 562,40 546 0 597 1
35. 23. Claudia Hofmann KV Liedolsheim 70 2 554,50 3 588,67 5 575,00 568 567 627 0
32. 24. Silvia Schindler SG Walhalla Regensburg 77 3 550,00 3 536,67 6 543,33 542 561 596 0
28. 25. Ilona Vater SG Walhalla Regensburg 85 1 548,00 1 514,00 2 531,00 0 0 566 0
24. 26. Tanja Seifert SG Walhalla Regensburg 72 3 547,67 3 553,67 6 550,67 0 540 573 0
29. 27. Beate Fritzmann SKC Victoria Bamberg 68 1 546,00 3 554,00 4 552,00 547 567 603 1
30. 28. Uschi Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 58 2 546,00 4 534,25 6 538,17 526 560 560 neu 0
34. 29. Sandra Brunner SG Walhalla Regensburg 79 3 544,67 3 525,67 6 535,17 553 548 591 0
23. 30. Susanne Stretz ESV Schweinfurt 62 3 543,33 3 548,00 6 545,67 536 521 570 0
33. 31. Annette Fernekeß ESV Pirmasens 68 1 543,00 2 540,50 3 541,33 549 0 576 0
36. 32. Verena Stache DSKC Eppelheim 85 3 542,00 3 589,67 6 565,83 536 600 622 0
25. 33. Anke Peter ESV Schweinfurt 77 2 542,00 3 542,00 5 542,00 510 534 579 0
37. 34. Melina Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 92 1 542,00 0 0,00 1 542,00 512 0 589 1
27. 35. Amilie Lissner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 91 4 540,00 1 494,00 5 530,80 0 511 571 0
38. 36. A Svenja Schleich DSKC Eppelheim 86 3 538,67 2 576,50 5 553,80 0 0 603 1
26. 37. Melanie Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 89 2 538,50 2 524,50 4 531,50 0 527 550 0
39. 38. Jutta Gamm ESV Pirmasens 80 2 538,00 4 539,75 6 539,17 544 523 567 0
40. 39. Manuela Seiferth SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 65 4 537,75 2 513,00 6 529,50 0 538 552 0
41. 40. Monika Ebert DSKC Eppelheim 71 2 537,50 3 547,67 5 543,60 542 523 597 0
43. 41. Sirikit Bühler DSKC Eppelheim 61 2 536,00 2 529,00 4 532,50 546 0 606 0
56. 42. Regina Kaiser TSV Schott Mainz 69 3 535,33 3 538,33 6 536,83 0 546 554 0
44. 43. Natalie Hafen DSKC Eppelheim 85 3 535,00 3 562,33 6 548,67 547 567 583 0
45. 44. Simone Schneider KC Schrezheim 72 1 535,00 2 537,50 3 536,67 0 568 568 neu 0
46. 45. Andreja Waurick BKSV Stuttgart Nord 71 3 534,00 3 554,67 6 544,33 552 548 576 0
47. 46. Jenny Hafke BKSV Stuttgart Nord 90 1 534,00 2 539,50 3 537,67 0 0 598 0
48. 47. Waltraud Huntzinger ESV Pirmasens 59 2 533,00 4 517,50 6 522,67 530 532 578 0
42. 48. Monika Kopp KV Liedolsheim 62 3 532,33 3 567,33 6 549,83 0 523 618 0
49. 49. Irmgard Drexel KC Schrezheim 71 3 532,00 3 560,00 6 546,00 535 544 586 0
50. 50. Yvonne Lauer BKSV Stuttgart Nord 80 3 532,00 3 544,33 6 538,17 545 529 630 0
51. 51. Sabrina Jooß KC Schrezheim 84 3 531,67 3 554,00 6 542,83 547 563 586 0
53. 52. Kristin Ditterich SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 91 3 531,00 2 522,50 5 527,60 0 0 545 0
63. 53. Stefanie Weingärtner ESV Schweinfurt 77 2 530,50 2 539,50 4 535,00 526 548 580 0
66. 54. Susanne Lindner SG Walhalla Regensburg 85 3 530,00 3 530,00 6 530,00 532 567 576 0
57. 55. Nicole Knodel KC Schrezheim 79 3 527,00 3 547,67 6 537,33 550 530 588 0
58. 56. Kathrin Hoppert SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 85 4 527,00 2 515,00 6 523,00 0 530 614 0
59. 57. Sonja Buchholz BKSV Stuttgart Nord 90 1 526,00 1 527,00 2 526,50 0 527 581 0
60. 58. E Daniela Weber KC Schrezheim 79 2 525,00 1 565,00 3 538,33 0 0 565 2
55. 59. Nicole Degel SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 77 4 523,75 2 553,00 6 533,50 541 503 582 0
61. 60. Sonja Walter ESV Schweinfurt 88 2 521,00 1 528,00 3 523,33 0 0 528 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Kegel Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Ursula Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 6 573 3631 605,17 2345 390,83 1286 214,33 6 1,00
2. 2. Daniela Kicker SKC Victoria Bamberg 5 581 2959 591,80 1929 385,80 1030 206,00 2 0,40
3. 3. Yvonne Seiler KV Liedolsheim 5 592 2913 582,60 1880 376,00 1033 206,60 2 0,40
5. 4. Sina Beisser SKC Victoria Bamberg 5 577 2878 575,60 1859 371,80 1019 203,80 8 1,60
6. 5. Beata Wlodarczyk SKC Victoria Bamberg 6 580 3452 575,33 2226 371,00 1226 204,33 8 1,33
4. 6. Claudia Hofmann KV Liedolsheim 5 567 2875 575,00 1859 371,80 1016 203,20 5 1,00
9. 7. Nadezda Dobesova SKC Victoria Bamberg 4 572 2281 570,25 1513 378,25 768 192,00 9 2,25
7. 8. Corinna Kastner DSKC Eppelheim 6 552 3413 568,83 2256 376,00 1157 192,83 7 1,17

11. 9. Ioana Vaidahazan SKC Victoria Bamberg 5 0 2838 567,60 1897 379,40 941 188,20 9 1,80
16. 10. Verena Stache DSKC Eppelheim 6 600 3395 565,83 2236 372,67 1159 193,17 18 3,00
10. 11. Simone Bader BKSV Stuttgart Nord 6 556 3394 565,67 2217 369,50 1177 196,17 10 1,67
8. 12. Sabine Sellner KV Liedolsheim 6 540 3392 565,33 2216 369,33 1176 196,00 14 2,33

13. 13. Saskia Seitz KV Liedolsheim 6 572 3385 564,17 2212 368,67 1173 195,50 13 2,17
15. 14. Kathrin Lutz KC Schrezheim 5 570 2819 563,80 1814 362,80 1005 201,00 10 2,00
14. 15. Bianca Sauter KC Schrezheim 5 0 2812 562,40 1846 369,20 966 193,20 4 0,80
12. 16. Agota Kovacsne-GrampschSKC Victoria Bamberg 6 543 3374 562,33 2207 367,83 1167 194,50 6 1,00
17. 17. Vanessa Welker ESV Pirmasens 6 562 3354 559,00 2189 364,83 1165 194,17 13 2,17
18. 18. Simone Ditterich SG Walhalla Regensburg 1 0 557 557,00 381 381,00 176 176,00 7 7,00
20. 19. Svenja Schleich DSKC Eppelheim 5 0 2769 553,80 1858 371,60 911 182,20 16 3,20
23. 20. Sandra Plank SG Walhalla Regensburg 5 559 2765 553,00 1826 365,20 939 187,80 6 1,20
22. 21. Kerstin Dietz ESV Pirmasens 6 552 3315 552,50 2187 364,50 1128 188,00 21 3,50
29. 22. Beate Fritzmann SKC Victoria Bamberg 4 567 2208 552,00 1477 369,25 731 182,75 12 3,00
21. 23. Tanja Seifert SG Walhalla Regensburg 6 540 3304 550,67 2208 368,00 1096 182,67 14 2,33
19. 24. Monika Kopp KV Liedolsheim 6 523 3299 549,83 2161 360,17 1138 189,67 19 3,17
31. 25. Natalie Hafen DSKC Eppelheim 6 567 3292 548,67 2177 362,83 1115 185,83 23 3,83
28. 26. Ursula Hübner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 6 555 3290 548,33 2150 358,33 1140 190,00 20 3,33
35. 27. Melanie Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 3 554 1640 546,67 1101 367,00 539 179,67 15 5,00
45. 28. Ilka Klein BKSV Stuttgart Nord 6 571 3278 546,33 2206 367,67 1072 178,67 27 4,50
30. 29. Irmgard Drexel KC Schrezheim 6 544 3276 546,00 2159 359,83 1117 186,17 14 2,33
27. 30. Kerstin Burger SG Walhalla Regensburg 4 538 2183 545,75 1436 359,00 747 186,75 14 3,50
24. 31. Susanne Stretz ESV Schweinfurt 6 521 3274 545,67 2198 366,33 1076 179,33 17 2,83
34. 32. Andreja Waurick BKSV Stuttgart Nord 6 548 3266 544,33 2180 363,33 1086 181,00 19 3,17
25. 33. Monika Ebert DSKC Eppelheim 5 523 2718 543,60 1820 364,00 898 179,60 18 3,60
40. 34. Silvia Schindler SG Walhalla Regensburg 6 561 3260 543,33 2185 364,17 1075 179,17 10 1,67
43. 35. Sabrina Jooß KC Schrezheim 6 563 3257 542,83 2194 365,67 1063 177,17 27 4,50
37. 36. Melina Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 1 0 542 542,00 335 335,00 207 207,00 0 0,00
32. 37. Anke Peter ESV Schweinfurt 5 534 2710 542,00 1780 356,00 930 186,00 17 3,40
38. 38. Annette Fernekeß ESV Pirmasens 3 0 1624 541,33 1107 369,00 517 172,33 16 5,33
36. 39. Jutta Gamm ESV Pirmasens 6 523 3235 539,17 2160 360,00 1075 179,17 15 2,50
44. 40. Daniela Weber KC Schrezheim 3 0 1615 538,33 1054 351,33 561 187,00 10 3,33
39. 41. Yvonne Lauer BKSV Stuttgart Nord 6 529 3229 538,17 2141 356,83 1088 181,33 19 3,17
50. 42. Uschi Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 6 560 3229 538,17 2188 364,67 1041 173,50 22 3,67
46. 43. Jenny Hafke BKSV Stuttgart Nord 3 0 1613 537,67 1047 349,00 566 188,67 6 2,00
42. 44. Nicole Knodel KC Schrezheim 6 530 3224 537,33 2174 362,33 1050 175,00 17 2,83
49. 45. Regina Kaiser TSV Schott Mainz 6 546 3221 536,83 2156 359,33 1065 177,50 20 3,33
66. 46. Simone Schneider KC Schrezheim 3 568 1610 536,67 1060 353,33 550 183,33 4 1,33
47. 47. Kerstin Hörmann ESV Schweinfurt 5 0 2680 536,00 1806 361,20 874 174,80 16 3,20
26. 48. Martina Orth-Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 6 473 3216 536,00 2172 362,00 1044 174,00 30 5,00
52. 49. Sandra Brunner SG Walhalla Regensburg 6 548 3211 535,17 2160 360,00 1051 175,17 11 1,83
57. 50. Anja Willacker ESV Schweinfurt 6 569 3210 535,00 2111 351,83 1099 183,17 18 3,00
56. 51. Stefanie Weingärtner ESV Schweinfurt 4 548 2140 535,00 1411 352,75 729 182,25 10 2,50
41. 52. Nicole Degel SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 6 503 3201 533,50 2180 363,33 1021 170,17 17 2,83
53. 53. Sirikit Bühler DSKC Eppelheim 4 0 2130 532,50 1460 365,00 670 167,50 19 4,75
51. 54. Melanie Helbach TSV Schott Mainz 4 527 2126 531,50 1412 353,00 714 178,50 10 2,50
55. 55. Ilona Vater SG Walhalla Regensburg 2 0 1062 531,00 733 366,50 329 164,50 7 3,50
48. 56. Amilie Lissner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 5 511 2654 530,80 1849 369,80 805 161,00 24 4,80
64. 57. Susanne Lindner SG Walhalla Regensburg 6 567 3180 530,00 2148 358,00 1032 172,00 21 3,50
33. 58. Christine Hubmann ESV Schweinfurt 3 501 1589 529,67 1065 355,00 524 174,67 11 3,67
58. 59. Manuela Seiferth SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 6 538 3177 529,50 2189 364,83 988 164,67 33 5,50
70. 60. Daniela Bleifuß DSKC Eppelheim 2 544 1056 528,00 721 360,50 335 167,50 12 6,00
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Gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse lt. Spielbericht

Bundesliga 120 Wurf Damen 6. Spieltag

Klub Klub
DSKC Eppelheim 3 5 KV Liedolsheim
Name Kegel SaP MaP MaP SaP Kegel Name
Natalie Hafen 567 2 1,0 2 573 Ursula Zimmermann
Monika Ebert 523 0 1,0 4 567 Claudia Hofmann
Daniela Bleifuß 544 2 1,0 2 540 Sabine Sellner
S. Schleich/N. Müller-Stapf 511 0 1,0 4 572 Saskia Seitz
Corinna Kastner 552 2 1,0 2 523 Monika Kopp
Verena Stache 600 3 1,0 1 592 Yvonne Seiler
Gesamt: 3297 9,0 2,0 15,0 3367 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
KC Schrezheim 6 2 SG Walhalla Regensburg
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Irmgard Drexel 544 3 1,0 1 538 Kerstin Burger
Sabrina Jooß 563 4 1,0 0 540 Tanja Seifert
Nicole Knodel 530 1 1,0 3 548 Sandra Brunner
Simone Schneider 568 2 1,0 2 559 Sandra Plank
Kathrin Lutz 570 2 1,0 2 561 Silvia Schindler
Bianca Sauter/D. Weber 547 1 1,0 3 567 Susanne Lindner
Gesamt: 3322 13,0 2,0 11,0 3313 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
ESV Pirmasens 6 2 TSV Schott Mainz
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Melanie Wetzel 554 4 1,0 0 473 Martina Orth-Helbach
Vanessa Welker 562 4 1,0 0 483 Lisa Frühwein
Waltraud Huntzinger 532 2 1,0 2 546 Regina Kaiser
Jutta Gamm 523 1 1,0 3 527 Melanie Helbach
Kerstin Dietz 552 4 1,0 0 432 Monika Petry
Uschi Wetzel 560 4 1,0 0 490 Gabriele Moll
Gesamt: 3283 19,0 2,0 5,0 2951 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
BKSV Stuttgart Nord 7 : 1 ESV Schweinfurt
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Yvonne Lauer 529 3 1,0 1 501 Christine Hubmann
Sonja Buchholz 527 2 1,0 2 569 Anja Willacker
Nicole Pulfer 540 3 1,0 1 517 Isabella Parente
Ilka Klein 571 3 1,0 1 548 Stefanie Weingärtner
Andreja Waurick 548 2 1,0 2 521 Susanne Stretz
Simone Bader 556 2 1,0 2 534 Anke Peter

Gesamt: 3271 15,0 2,0 9,0 3190 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
SKC Victoria Bamberg 8 : 0 SKK 1926 Helmbrechts
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Sina Beisser 577 3 1,0 1 517 Edeltraud Müller
Beate Fritzmann 567 4 1,0 0 503 Nicole Degel
Nadezda Dobesova 572 2 1,0 2 511 Amilie Lissner
Daniela Kicker 581 3,0 1,0 1 530 Kathrin Hoppert
Agota Kovacsne-Grampsch 543 2 1,0 2 538 Manuela Seiferth
Beata Wlodarczyk 580 3 1,0 1 555 Ursula Hübner

Gesamt: 3420 17,0 2,0 7,0 3148 Gesamt:
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